PBR650 Series AC-DC Power Supplies
The PBR650 series of AC-DC switching power supplies, in a package of just 4 x 8 x 2.58 inches, deliver
600-650 watts of continuous power. They are designed for medical applications including those needing
BF rated insulation with an operation altitude of up to 5000m.
•Medical (BF) Safety Approvals
• 4” x 8” Package
• 5V Standby Supply
• AC OK, Inhibit & Remote Sense

Models & Ratings
Notes
1. Ripple and noise is the maximum peak-to-peak voltage value measured at the output with 20 MHz bandwidth, at rated line voltage and output load, and with a 10 µF
tantalum capacitor in parallel with a 0.1 µF ceramic capacitor.
2. All models may be operated at no-load without damage. At no load, output voltage fluctuates beyond 5% due to burst-mode operation of the control IC for energy
saving.
3. Peak current available for 15s max, 10% duty cycle, average power not to exceed nominal power rating.
Output Voltage V1
Output Current V1(2)
Standby Supply V2 Ripple & Noise(1) Model Number
Nominal Peak(3)
12 V 50.00 A 55.00 A
5.0 V / 0.2 A
120 mV PBR650PS12C
15 V 40.00 A 44.00 A 150 mV PBR650PS15C
18 V 36.12 A 40.00 A 180 mV PBR650PS18C
24 V 27.09 A 30.00 A 240 mV PBR650PS24C
28 V 23.22 A 25.50 A 280 mV PBR650PS28C
36 V 18.06 A 20.00 A 360 mV PBR650PS36C
48 V 13.55 A 15.00 A 480 mV PBR650PS48C
57 V 11.41 A 12.50 A 570 mV PBR650PS57C
-10 50 70
100%
50%
Ambient Temperature (ºC)